Mr. O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-94 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is desirous of establishing a Green Team for the purpose of promoting sustainability in the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the responsibilities of the Green Team can also be assumed by the existing municipal Environmental Commission, and

WHEREAS, as it is also desirable to include the following departments within the Borough on the Green Team,

Members of the team:
Reg Robertson - Public Works
Nancy Burton - Recycling
Stephen Szulecki - Environmental
Tim Hill - Recreation
Ken Braswell = Zoning Board
Carla Cefalo-Braswell - HBP Representative
Rosemary Ryan - School Board
Bruce Hilling - Business Administrator
________Council Liaison
Anna C. Little - Mayor
_______(1)Resident

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the establishment of a Green Team is hereby authorized effective May 5, 2010.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

	
AYES:	Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
DATE:	May 5, 2010
	CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true of Body of the Borough of Highland	copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing is on May 5, 2010.
	BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK